o AU West
~ -
o 7 S o Lancashire
~ ~N -
S~e 7 ~o College

Route 3: Wigan

Please arrive at your bus stop in plenty of time and put your hand out to signal the driver to stop.

08.00am - Warrington Road. Bus stop by McDonalds and the BP Garage
08.04am - Warrington Road (Clapgate Lane)
08.07am - Smithy Brook Road / Little Lane

08.11am - Billinge Road

08.14am - Enfield Street

08.17am - Ormskirk Road (Major Street)

08.20am - Orrell Road (Fishergate Inn)

08.23am - Orrell Road (The Mount)

08.26am - Moor Road (Holgate School)

08.29am - Church Street / Parliament Street (A577)
08.32am - Ormskirk Road / Victoria Hotel (A577)
08.35am - Ormskirk Road / Stanley Arms Pub (A577)
08.37am - Digmoor Road (near Cherrycroft)
08.39am - Digmoor Road (before Daniels Lane)
08.40am - Tanhouse Road (Eskbank)

08.41am - Tanhouse Road (Eversley)

08.42am - Tanhouse Road (Eavesdale)

08.45am - West Lancashire College, College Way

Return journey in reverse.

Pick up at 4.20pm from West Lancashire College on College Way and depart approximately at 4.30pm.

On a Wednesday, the college free bus service will pick up at the earlier time at 3pm.

Please collect your free service pass from Learner Services when you start college.

If you have any queries, please contact Learner Services on 01695 52393/52460 or ask-the-adviser@westlancs.ac.uk

Terms and Conditions

Students should clearly identify themselves to the bus driver if they wish for the bus to stop and pick them up. Bus driver may
change regularly, so this is essential everyday practice to ensure the bus stops. Learner must show their College ID Badge to
the driver on their first journey. Learners will not be allowed onto the bus without their College ID Badge.

Students are expected to treat the bus drivers with respect and courtesy. Bad manners or behaviour will result in exclusion from
the free College bus service. No food or drink should be consumed on the bus and students are expected to remove all rubbish
or litter that they may create during the journey to and from college.



